
12/14/21, 8:26 PM Network Solutions Subpoena for USCP Printout

https://webmail.networksolutionsemail.com/appsuite/v=7.10.2-23.20200508.020729/print.html?print_1639531593399 1/2

Rakoczy, Kathryn (USADC) <kathryn.rakoczy@usdoj.gov> 12/6/2021 9:09 PM

Subpoena for USCP
To Jonathan Moseley <contact@jonmoseley.com>  
Copy Nestler, Jeffrey (USADC) <jeffrey.nestler@usdoj.gov> •
Edwards, Troy (USADC) <troy.edwards@usdoj.gov> • Baset, Ahmed (USADC) <ahmed.baset@usdoj.gov> •
Manzo, Louis (CRM) <louis.manzo@usdoj.gov> • Hughes, Alexandra (NSD) <alexandra.hughes@usdoj.gov> •
Sher, Justin (NSD) <justin.sher@usdoj.gov>  
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Hi Mr. Moseley,

As we discussed with Judge Mehta during the hearing today, I’m reaching out to see if we can resolve through
the discovery process some of the requests you outlined in your subpoena.  Here is how we would respond to
the items sought in your subpoena:
 

a. Any and all documents, communications, reports, letters, text messages, emails, or other records relating
to, discussing or reporting on the discovery of

b. pipe bombs on January 6, 2021, near the U.S. Capitol building (within 10
c. blocks) (subject to appropriate exclusions or redactions).
d. b. Any and all documents, communications, reports, letters, text messages,

 
Kathryn L. Rakoczy
Assistant United States Attorney
United States Attorney’s Office
555 Fourth Street, N.W., Room 5239
Washington, D.C. 20530
(202) 252-6928 (office phone)
(202) 740-3245 (cell phone)
Kathryn.Rakoczy@usdoj.gov
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